FORM PTO-1595	11-04-1998	EET
To the Honorable Commissioner of	100869159	ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Edward R. Reyher and Randy E. Reyher		Name: R-CO INC. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? □ Yes ■ No	Street
3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Change		Address: 3 Winfield Way City: Winnipeg State: Manitoba ZIP:
□ Other		Country: <u>CANADA</u>
Execution Date: February 14, 1997		Additional name(s) address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbIf this document is being filed together wA. Patent Application No.(s)	21000, 193	ution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main		/es ■ No 5,288,193 number of applications and patents involved: _1
Name: James J. Hill, Esq. Internal Address: EMRICH & DITHMA	<u>R</u> ■ (fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Suite 3000	A n	uthorized to be charged to deposit account additional fee deemed to be required.
Street Address: 300 S. Wacker Driv City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 6	8. Depo	osit account number: 05-1060
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	uplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.		
copy of the original document.		rue and correct and any attached copy is a true
JAMES J. HILL Name of Person Signing	Signature	70/19/98 Date
1/03/1996 SBURNS 00000200 5288193 _{Mail docume}	pages including cover sheet, attachmeens to be recorded with required comissioner of Patents & Trademarks,	versheet information to:
	Washington, D.C. 20231	

ASSIGNMENT

WE, EDWARD R. REYHER and RANDY E. REYHER, both of Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, conveyed and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unto R-CO INC., a corporation of the Province of Manitoba, Canada, having a place of business at 3 Winfield Way, Winnipeg, Manitoba, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented or designed by us and disclosed in U.S. Patent 5,288,193 for a Quarter Turn Bale Lift Arm for Round Bale Movers, issued on February 22, 1994, and any divisions and continuations thereof and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States including any reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof that may be obtained therefor, and including all rights transferred to us, individually or jointly, from coinventor John R. Warburton by an assignment dated November 29, 1996, as well as the right, if assignable, to sue for and collect damages for past infringement, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Union for Protection of Intellectual Property (Paris Convention), the World Trade Organization and any similar agreements as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been in our names, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may be granted on any such application in such foreign country, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of

any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models or Designs, on applications as aforesaid, to issue any and all Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs that may be granted for said invention to said R-CO INC., its successors and assigns.

And for the above-named considerations, we hereby agree that we will, without additional compensation but without cost to us, promptly communicate to said R-CO INC., its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications for Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid our said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent, inventor's certificate, utility model and design protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and in all other countries.

DATED: Jebnary 14, 1997 With

EDWARD R. REYHER

OF RUSSELL E. REYHER

STATE OF MANITOBA

SS.

COUNTRY OF CANADA

On the date indicated above appeared EDWARD R. REYHER, personally known to me and by me personally known to be the person who executed the above instrument, who, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as his free

and voluntary act.

NOTARY TUBLIC

DATED:	_FeB	;4-97	PR.

RANDY E. REYHER

STATE OF MANITOBA)
) ss.
COUNTRY OF CANADA)

RECORDED: 10/19/1998

On the date indicated above appeared RANDY E. REYHER, personally known to me and by me personally known to be the person who executed the above instrument, who, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as his free and voluntary act.

NOTARY PUBLIC

14348.15.ASSIGNMENT.3